

ORACLE CORPORATION

Petitioners,

V.

CLOUDING IP, LLC

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2013-00073

Patent 6,738,799

PETITIONER ORACLE'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.8

Mail Stop "PA TENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Petitioner Oracle's Updated Mandatory Notices Case IPR2013-00073 U.S. Patent 6,738,799

Petitioner, Oracle Corporation, hereby files updated mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(3).

C. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Petitioner provides the following designation of counsel: Lead counsel is Greg Gardella (Reg. No. 46,045) and back-up counsel is Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866) and Michael L. Kiklis (Reg. No. 38,939).

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with this proceeding to Deposit Account 15-0030, (Customer ID No. 22850).

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: May 23, 2013 /Scott A. McKeown/

Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866) Attorney for Petitioner Oracle Corporation

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 703-413-3000



Petitioner Oracle's Updated Mandatory Notices Case IPR2013-00073 U.S. Patent 6,738,799

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies service of Petitioner Oracle's Updated Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. 42.8 on the counsel of record for the Patent Owner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail at the following address:

Tarek N. Fahmi, APC 84 W. Santa Clara St. Suite 550 San Jose, CA 95113

tarek.fahmi@tnfip.com

Respectfully Submitted,

/Scott A. McKeown/

Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866)

